



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

LSGD - Vyttila Mobility Hub Society - Additional charge as MD, Vyttila Mobility Hub Society to Shri. Shaji . V. Nair IAS, CEO, Cochin Smart Mission Limited - Sanctioned - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1666/2023/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 16-08-2023

Read Letter No. VMHS/A1/14/01/10 dated 05/08/2023 from the MD, Vyttila Mobility Hub Society.

ORDER

Following the request submitted by the MD,VHMS read as (1) above, Government are pleased to assign additional charge of Managing Director, Vyttila Mobility Hub Society to Shri. Shaji .V. Nair IAS, CEO, Cochin Smart Mission Limited during the period from 07/08/2023 to 26/08/2023.

(By order of the Governor) SHEEJA.R.S. JOINT SECRETARY

To:

Managing Director, Vyttila Mobility Hub Society CEO, Cochin Smart Mission Limited The Principal Accountant General (Audit 1/Audit 2) The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

G.O.(Rt)No.1666/2023/LSGD